	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Traden PATENTS ONLY					
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATE SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO 571-273-0140	NT AND TRADEMARK	OFFIC	CE			
RE: DOCUMENT ID NO. 103383089 Please record the attached document.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beyond Design, Inc.		2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Broan-Nutone, LLC			
Nature of Conveyance:     X Assignment Merger		Addr <del>e</del> ss:	926 West State Street Hartford. Wisconsin \$3027-1098			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Na _ Other: Execution Date: February 15, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No				
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Parent Application No.(s) 29/273,065 Filed: 2/26/2007</li> </ul>		<u>В</u> .	Patent No.(5)			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X	No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde should be mailed:</li> <li>Gerald L. Fellows Michael Best &amp; Friedrich LLP  00 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108</li> </ol>		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Phone: 414.271.6560						
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
		8.	Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>			
	DO NOT USE THE SE	PACE	- <u>^</u>			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> </ol>	/		//			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	zoing information is the and corre	ect and pet	hy attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
<u>Stephen A. Gigot (Reg. No. 51.232)</u> Name of Person Signing	simmer -	ſ	April 11, 2007 Date			
Attorney File <u>018695-9429-00</u> Total numb <del>er</del>	of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments	, and document: 3			
QME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						

cc: Docketing

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made effective 2-15-07, between Beyond Design, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 4515 N. Ravenswood Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60640 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Broan-NuTone, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal place of business at 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States design patent application entitled "LIGHT FIXTURE", filed herewith (Attorney Docket No. 018695-9429-00) (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to said Patent Application and to any and all rights relating to said Patent Application owned by Assignor (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patent Application and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

Beyond Design, Inc.

Signature: /

Printed Name: Michael D. Prince

Title:	President	 	<b></b>

Date: 2 - (5 - 0)

04/11/20	007 1	6:24	FAX 414 277 0656			56	MBF MILWAUKEE 6						
					4/11/	2007	1:06:0	09 PM	PAGE	4/005	5 Fax	Server	-
	. с	OMP	ANY :	Faxe	d to	Subm	itter':	5 Fax	Number				
20 <b>۲۲</b> م،	• • •	2:55 1	FAX	414 2			NBF W 1:05:1		E 5 PAGE	7/007	Fax Se	003 ئ TVOI	/003
/MITI	FER	COM	PANY	: Гаж	ad to	Submi	tter's	Fax N	lumbor				
04/08,	/2007	15:00	FAX	414 2	77 0859	۱.	NDF HI	TAUREE	4			<b>0</b> 03/006	
	-	•		I					DEMARK Q		8695-9	4.4.00	) )
									TANDOAR OF		<u> </u>		
GLF	CHEA MICH 190 Suit	1821.7 1887 18.33(	. <b>T</b> II 	long & yrj Xwyli	edrich <b>Avie</b> u In 532	<b>.</b> 1175		Wasi J Fri RECRIVE AR <b>28</b> 2 OCKET(	007 007		13099A*		
				_			MILV	VAUKE	E. WA				
				Ľ									
	DOCU		TD I	10.1 ]	.033830	99							
	ASSI TOR RECO	(32.5) 1302 - 7 1303 - 7	et di Recos	DIGIT DITION	ne of t Ne are Ne acco	TE T.S Strte Mpanie	D BY A	r Chird 1 Docud Con Mari	(ENTS BEI VER SKEFT	n-Recordai Coffice. Ng Refuan) Reflectio Id Number	the peac (TTED FOR 20 THE	om (51)	

THE CRIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUMMITTED WITH THE ADDRODULATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS MOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUMMITTED DOCUMENT MEET HECHIDE A STAND WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEEDERS UNDER 37 CFR 1.6 OR 1.10 FOR RESUMMISSION OF THE RETURNED PROCEEDERS UNDER 37 CFR 1.6 THE REMETT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SREVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. FATSHI AND TRADEGAR OFFICE, Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch, P.O. Bot 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, You may compact the individual whose make appears on this motice At 571-272-3350.

1. The cover sheet scenttled for recording does not adequately identify The property momber (s). The application mombes and series code of ten Serial Rumber and Filing Hate 19 Recuired.

EINGRELT WHITE, BIAMINER AGGIGMENT SERVICES BRANCE PUBLIC PROPER DIVISION

ABOVE.

cil

÷

i

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22813-1459 - www.ue-70.804

04/10/2007 TUR 00:02 [TI/RI NO 0102] @007

**RECORDED: 04/11/2007**